TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM438704

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the "State or Country Where Organized" from "United States" to "Delaware" previously recorded on Reel 005687 Frame 0335. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "Assigns the Entire Interest".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Santoni		10/05/2015	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mike and Gian, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Venable LLP, 2049 Century Park East, Suite 2100	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4557165	BRO SCIENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

415-268-6538 Phone: Email: squerra@mofo.com

Jennifer Lee Taylor, Morrison & Foerster Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77487-6002.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/jlt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=77487-6002.000 BRO SCIENCE assignment with cover sheet recorded 12 11 15#page1.tif source=77487-6002.000 BRO SCIENCE assignment with cover sheet recorded 12 11 15#page2.tif source=77487-6002.000 BRO SCIENCE assignment with cover sheet recorded 12 11 15#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006127 FRAME: 0493

CH \$40.00 45571

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM365521

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Santoni		10/05/2015	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mike and Gian, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o VENABLE LLP, 2049 Century Park East	
Internal Address:	Suite 2100	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4557165	BRO SCIENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102299900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310.229.9900

Email: ipdocketingLA@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory B. Perleberg c/o Mike and Gian

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2130498384108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory B. Perleberg
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory B. Perleberg/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Mike and Gian LLC BRO SCIENCE ASSIGNMENT 85913342#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006627 FRAME: 0495

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Santoni (hereinafter "Assignor"), an individual having an address at 26741 Portola Parkway, Suite 1E448, Foothill Ranch, CA 92610 owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,557,165 (the "Registration") for the mark BRO SCIENCE (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Mike and Gian, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company with an address at 702 Arizona Avenue, Unit 306, Santa Monica, CA 90401, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Registration, the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark (collectively, the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as stipulated in the Assignment Agreement entered into by Assignor and Assignee on October 50%, 2015 and incorporated herein in its entirety, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

Dated this 5H day of OCTOBER, 2015

Michael Santoni

Michael Jan

TRADEMARK REEL: 006627 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 02/10/2013